Instrument # 201100005026 10/24/2011 At 01:17PM Recording 3 Pages, AFFIDAVIT \$36.00 Tamara K. Barger, Recorder, Mercer County, OH Dropped Off By: JUDY A KOESTERS

DESCRIPTION
SUFFICIENT
FOR TAX MAPPING PURPOSES

OCT 2 4 2011

TRANSFERRED

RANDALL E. GRAPNER County Auditor Mercer County, Ohio Exemption paragraph, conveyance fee EN
The Grantor and Grantee of this deed have complied with the provisions of R.C. Sec 319, 202 Randall E. Grapner Mercer County Auditor.

KS 10/84/20//

MERCER COUNTY TAX MAP DEPARTMENT

OCT **2 4** 2011

Joint and Survivorship Affidavit

Dale J. Barhorst of 4569 St. Anthony Road, Celina, Mercer County, Ohio 45822, being first duly cautioned and sworn, deposes and states as follows:

- 1. I have knowledge of the facts set forth herein and am competent to testify concerning same in open court.
- 2. I am the husband of Kathy Barhorst who died a resident of Butler Township, Mercer County, Ohio on September 22, 2011. A certified copy of her death certificate is attached hereto.
- 3. Kathy Barhorst and I held fee simple title, with rights of survivorship, to certain real estate by virtue of a Joint and Survivorship Deed dated August 12, 2011, filed for record on August 15, 2011 at 10:15 a.m., and recorded in Instrument #201100003659, Mercer County Recorder's Office.
 - 4. The real estate affected by this Affidavit is more particularly described as follows:

Situated in the Township of Butler, in the County of Mercer and the State of Ohio:

Being Lot Numbered Eighteen (18) in Wagner Subdivision in Section Fifteen (15), Town 6 South, Range 2 East, Butler Township, as shown on the recorded plat thereof in Volume 9, Page 52 and subject to all conditions, restrictions, easements and reservations of record.

Deed Reference: Instrument #201100003659 and Volume 306, Page 583, Mercer County Recorder's Office.

Tax ID #03-003100.0000 Tax Map #08-15-300-019

- 5. This Affidavit is made pursuant to Section 5302.17, Ohio Revised Code, for the purpose of establishing that Dale J. Barhorst is the sole record owner of, and vested with the entire fee simple interest in and to, the above-described real estate.
- 6. No estate tax return is required to be filed because the gross estate, which includes the above-described real estate, falls below the filing requirements set forth in Ohio Revised Code Section 5731.21(A)(3). The above-described real estate shall be free of any lien for estate taxes under Ohio Revised Code Section 5731.02 and 5731.19(A).
- 7. No probate estate will be administered as all assets owned by the decedent were non-probate.
 - 8. Further affiant sayeth not.

Dale J. Barhorst

Instrument # 201100005026 Page 2 of 3 Mercer County, OH

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF MERCER, SS:

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence by Dale J. Barhorst on this 21st day of October, 2011.

-- 11

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO
My Commission Has No Expiration Date
Section 147.03 O.R.C.

IIILOLNOL	0	WAILIMAIN	11000		
 				 	_

Primary Reg. E Registrar's No.	5700-1	20110	049	U2CEF	TIFIC	L STATISTI CATE OF	DEA	TH		State File N	о.		
1.Decedent's Legal Nan KATHLEEN SI	ne(include AKA	's if anv)(Fire	st Middle,	LAST, suffic	print in p	ermanent blue	or black	<u>ink</u>		2. Sex Female			Mo/Day/Year) Br 22, 2(
4. Social Security Numb	5a. Age (Years) 54	5b. Under Months	1 Year Days	Sc. Linder Hours	1 day Minutes	6. Date of B				ace(City and S	nd State or Foreign Country		y)
8a. Residence State 8b. County. OHIO MERCER							7, 1957 COLDWATER, OHIO						
ed. Street and Number 4569 St. Anthony Rd								8e. Apt. No. 8f. Zipcode		8f. Zipcode 45822	8g. Inside Ci No		
9. Ever in US Armed Ford NO	Marr	tal Status at IOC	Time of E)eath		DALE	SAHI	ions"	wife, give	name prior to 1	irst marr		
12. Decedent's Educatio ASSOCIATE DE AS)	GREE (E.	.G., AA,	No	Decedent of	Hispanic			Whi					
15. Father's Name RICHARD WELLMAN						16. Mother's Name (prior to first marriage) RUTH WEIGEL							100
17a. Informant's Name DALE BARHORST						17b. Relationship to Decedent Husband				Mailing Address 89 St. Ant		et and Number	, City, State, Z
18a. Place of Death Hospital - Inpatient						Tribaband				LINA, OF	100	TO GARAGE	
KETTERING N	Institution, give	CENTE	mber) R	18c. City o	Town, S	tate and Zip 0 3, OH 45	ode 420			18d. C	ounty of	Death	
19. Signature of Funeral :	. //	10 miles 12 27 20	5 N Y 1	للظر		z, UM 45 Icense Numbe		isee)	1 21	Name and Gor	100	OMER	1.62.43.43.6
228. Method of Dispositif	228. Wethod of Opposition				007	618 Date of Dispos				J HOGEN			
Burial V	urial September 26, 20						and the second						
										715 E MAIN ST COLDWATER, OH 45828			
23. Registrar's Signature	Roy	. 6	<u></u>	M. A			SM. Ca	te Filed	9	130/2	2/0/	1	
25a. Name of Person iss	uing Burial Par	mit AMES	MES			25b. District No.		25c. Date Burial Permit Issu			ed		
HOGENKAMP, BRIAN JAMES 26a. Certifier (Check only one)				Physician	nysician (nowledge, death occurred at the time, date, and place; and due to					September 27, 2011			
		11:1:	Caraner	4.50			100	3.5%					
26b. Time of Death	10	- Jon	26	Date Pron	ounced D	ead (Mo/Day/	(ear)		t the time, d		is case r	e cause(s) and eferred to co	mariner stated roner?
26e. Signature and Title of	f Certifier	10. 101		28f. License numb			YOS 26g. Date Signed			rjed			
27. Name (Last, First, Midd	le) and Addres	s of Person	who Com	pleted Caus	e of Deat	h	1	07457			/30,	1/00//	
MODGIL, PARN 28. Part L. Enter the decase anly one cause o	AINDER,	4000 M	liamis	burg-Co	enterv	ille Rd M	IAMI	SBUR	G, OH	45342	. 1151		
only one cause of intrindiate Cause (Final disease or condition	•			1488.434					// a/rea, a/r	OCK, OF HEER PERU	e. Ust	Approxime Between C	te Interval Onset and De
resulting in death)	1151	may	Ton	ĸ								5	yrs 1
Sequentially list b. conditions, if any, sading to immediate	Due to (or as C	onsequence	of)				7						
cause.	Due to (or as C	Consequence	of)		9. s	ingles.	- Constitution						
Enter Underlying Cause Disease or injury that													
initiated events resulting d. Due to (or as Consequence of) in a death)													
Part II. Other significant condit	one contributing	to death but	not neulil	ng in the und	offying cas	ee given in Parl			29a. We	s An Autopsy	20h W	na Ardanay	Eledinas
									Performed? Availa			o. Were Autopsy Findings Mable Prior To Completion use of Death?	
0. Did Tobacco Use Cont	gnancy St	y Status 32. M				er of Death	<u> </u>	B No [Not Applic				
Yes Unknown Pregnant within past yes Pregnant at time of death Not pregnant, but pregnant w						within 42 days of death				Watural ☐ Homicide Accident ☐ Pending Investigation			
Probably Not pregnant, but pregnant within					thin the o	levs to 1 year before death				ide 🔲 Could not be determi			
3s. Date of injury (Mo/Day)	Year) 33b. 1	Time of Inju	ny 33c.	Place of inj	ury (e.g.,	Decedent's h	ome, co	nstruction	site, rest	nurant, woode	d area)		y at Work?
		er or Rural I	loute Nu	mber, City o	or Town,	State)	· ·		······································			☐ Yes	□ Nc
i3e. Location of injury (Str	et and Numb												
ide. Location of injury (Str 3f. Describe How injury O		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							Tc	33g. If Trans Driver/Operal Other:			

I HEREBY CERTIFY THIS
DOCUMENT IS AN EXACT
CUPY OF THE BECCHO ON FILE WITH
THE OWN HEALTH.

SEAL

SP 30 11 0 2 5 9 4 4

GOVERNMENT OF VITAL STATISTICS
WE SENT STATISTICS
WE SENT STATURE & SEAL